
R
eversion of Funds:

(if applicable)   

Section of C
ode Being W

aived (if applicable):
C

IP (yes or no):

Justification for W
aiver

Justification for / D
escription of Transfer:

N
et Am

ount Appropriated and/or Transferred:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

Prepared By:
O

rdinance:

x
  BU

D
G

ET O
R

D
IN

AN
C

E
  TR

AN
SFER

 D
IR

EC
TIVE

TD
 / BT N

um
ber:

D
ate R

ec'd.
D

ate Fw
d.

D
isapproved

D
epartm

ent H
ead

M
ayor's O

ffice

Accounting D
ivision

Budget D
ivision

D
ate of Action By M

ayor:
Approved:

D
ivision C

hief:
D

ate Initiated:

Prepared By:
Phone N

um
ber:

Initiated / R
equested By (if other than D

epartm
ent):

C
ity of Jacksonville, Florida

R
equest for Budget Transfer Form

Keith Pow
ers, D

irector/Fire C
hief

Jacksonville Fire and R
escue 

D
epartm

ent or Area R
esponsible for C

ontract / C
om

pliance / O
versight

Appropriate revenue received from
 the lease of partial property on Bailey Body R

d. w
here new

 Fire Station #65 w
ill be located.   The JFR

D
 is being paid $6,000/m

o. by the 
current tenant on the property per the lease agreem

ent and tenant estoppel certificate attached.  This revenue w
ill be used to purchase firefighting capital equipm

ent such 
as therm

al im
aging cam

eras, airpacks, extrication equipm
ent, etc. This revenue w

as not previously budgeted and represents the expected revenue from
 January through 

Septem
ber 2021.

BT21-039

N
/A

$50,467.32
* This elem

ent of the account string is titled project but it houses 
both projects and grants.

C
ITY C

O
U

N
C

IL

255-3303

1/7/21

April M
itchell O

FFIC
E O

F TH
E M

A
YO

R

N
/A

C
ouncil D

istrict(s)

N
o

Fund / C
enter / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future

N
/A

N
/A

Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over   (all-years funds do not require a carryover)

A
pproved

Revised Exhibit 1 
Revised B.T. 21-039 
April 5, 2021 - NCSPHS 
Page 1 of 2



Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
A

N
SFER

 FR
O

M
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item

s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$50,467.32

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

R
ev

G
eneral Fund O

perating
FR

O
D

 Fire & R
escue O

ffice of 
D

irector - Fire C
ontrol

Tenant R
evenue

$50,467.32
00111

121003
362130

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

TR
A

N
SFER

 TO
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item

s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$50,467.32

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

FR
O

D
 Fire & R

escue O
ffice of 

D
irector - Fire C

ontrol
Specialized Equipm

ent
$50,467.32

00111
121003

564290
000000

00000000
00000

0000000

  

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Accounting C
odes

Accounting C
odes

Revised Exhibit 1 
Revised B.T. 21-039 
April 5, 2021 - NCSPHS 
Page 2 of 2




